PROPOSED ORDINANCE 21-20 Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 20-32 (December 17, 2020).

Section 1: \$75.00 is anticipated/projected to Juvenile Court Program Fund (3412). (Revenue Series Code 8701)

\$75.00 is appropriated from Juvenile Court Program Fund (3412) to Department 0412, Juvenile Court Programs, expenditure code 2005 – Food.

Section 2: \$2,200,000.00 is anticipated/projected to FEMA Flood Buyout Fund (3400). (Revenue Series Code 7155)

\$2,200,000.00 is appropriated from FEMA Flood Buyout Pass through Fund (3415) to Department 0123, FEMA Flood Buyout Pass Through, expenditure code 4001 – Land.

Section 3: \$30,000.00 is transferred within Drug Control – Prosecuting Attorney Fund (3044), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, expenditure code 4004 – Machinery & Equipment to expenditure code 3099 – Drug Buy Money.

Approved by the Quorum Court on July 20, 2021.

Attest:_

Margaret Darter Faulkner County Secretariat Faulkner County, Arkansas Affirm:

James Baker Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: July 20, 2021

Dated: July 20, 2021